

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION



BRUCE KING GOVERNOR LARRY KEHOE SECRETARY

March 19, 1980

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

Mr. E. V. Isbell 2405 Santiago Farmington, New Mexico 87401

45-1203

Administrative Order NSL-1159

Dear Mr. Isbell:

Reference is made to your application for approval of a non-standard location for your Neilson Well No. 1 to be located to feet from the South line and 330 feet from the East line of Section 3, Township 29 North, Range 15 West, NMPM, Meadows-Gallup Extension, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY, Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Other DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO	DATE Sebruary 29, 1980 RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX
Gentlemen: I have examined the application dated Selfor the Islell, Meilian #1	mary 20, 1980 P-3-29N-15W
Operator Lease and Well and my recommendations are as follows:	l No. Unit, S-T-R
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Yours very truly,

et i personali. Personali della personali di Petronali di

and a state of the state of the state of

الحاأيم فسيروسوني ال

ing against the contraction of the contraction of the contraction of the second of the contraction of the co

The property of the property o

object in the first of the control o

En del



2405 Santiago Farmington, New Mexico 67401 Sebruary 20, 1980

Gil Conservation Division F.C. Tox 2088 Ganta Fe. New Mexico 87501

Re: Unorthodox Location

Gentlemen:

I am requesting a drilling site which is ninety (90) feet too close to the south boundry line on the Svelyn Neilson property.

The reason for this request is there is an established irrigation ditch which the landowner does not want disturbed, and also the alfalfa crop which is on this property is poorest in this corner of the field. The landowner has requested we drill 290 feet into this field, leaving his ditches and crops undisturbed as possible.

This landowner has the adjoining lease, which I also have purchased.

Thank you very such for your consideration.

Yours truly

s. v. Istell

FEB 2 1 1980 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3 The first service of the second

And the second of the second o

The Mark that will be to the Mark with the control of the control of the control of the control of the terms of the terms.

The Artist Company of the Artist Company of

. . . .

2405 Santiago Farmington, New Mexico February 27, 1980

Oil & Gas Commission P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Non Standard Location Evelyn Neilson Property

Gentlemen:

This is to certify that I have notified the adjoining land (lease) owners of the proposed non standard well site on the Evelyn Neilson property. Notices were sent by certified mail.

Yours truly,

E. V. Isbell



P O HOX 2088 SANTA FL, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 Revised 10-1-78

All distances must be from the outer houndaries of the Rection Well Ho. (C) eiosos 1 Neilson E. V. ISBELL Unit Letter Section Township Hurry County 15 WEST SAN JUAN 29 NORTH 240 feet from the line and fret from the Cround Level Liev. Producting Formation Pool Dedicated Acreoge: Meadows-Gallup Extension Gallup 5144 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachare marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? Il answer is "yes," type of consolidation __ Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the Information con-Operator 1-osition E. V. Isbell Company 2-20-80 Date Surveyed 10, January Heylatered Professional Engineer James Leese Certificate No. 1463 2000 1300 1000 800

	Robert BASIMPR	Bill	MARGORY CAFF	
	Robert Basingur	Realization New Yorkson Horason	B:11 DAVie	The second secon
The state of the s	Evelyn Neilson	Evelyw Neilson	CARY	

Adjoining Land owner Plate

Regrest For A NON-STANDARD Well Site Evelow Neilson Property by EV. Isboly

2-26-80

FE3 2 8 1980 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3

38

Plat en Evelyn Neilson FARM, (40 Acres)
Request FOR NON-STANDARD Well site
by E.V. Isbell

WATER Flows FROM NEATH TO South hord

MATER- Flows FROM NEATH TO South food -Field has slight Ridge where m in ditch is breated

Access To well site is From South sid

FEB 2 8 1980 OIL CON. COM.